

2014 Mercer Lake/ISA Sculling

Official Results (Saturday, Apr 19)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap	Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 9	9a: W	omens Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 08:00 AM								
1st	7	Connecticut (T. Arnold)	05:40.05			05:40.05			00:05:40.05	
2nd	6	Holy Spirit (S. Di lanni)	05:48.82	2.6%	00:08.77	05:48.82			00:05:40.05	00:00:08.77
3rd	2	Greenwich Crew A (A. Reice)	05:55.10	4.4%	00:06.28	05:55.10			00:05:40.05	00:00:15.05
4th	3	Ocean City HS A (S. Baumgardner)	05:58.00	5.3%	00:02.90	05:58.00			00:05:40.05	00:00:17.95
5th	5	Port Rowing A (C. Hall)	05:59.65	5.8%	00:01.65	05:59.65			00:05:40.05	00:00:19.60
6th	4	Nutley (A. Concepcion)	06:00.10	5.9%	00:00.45	06:00.10			00:05:40.05	00:00:20.05
7th	1	PNRA/Mercer B (T. Vierling)	06:13.38	9.8%	00:13.28	06:13.38			00:05:40.05	00:00:33.33
Race 9	9b: W	omens Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 08:10 AM								
1st	3	PNRA/Mercer A (L. Shehab)	04:07.50			04:07.50			00:04:07.50	
2nd	2	WYRA B (R. Oberschmidt)	04:17.31	4.0%	00:09.81	04:17.31			00:04:07.50	00:00:09.81
3rd	1	Norwalk River (I. McLaughlin)	04:22.83	6.2%	00:05.52	04:22.83			00:04:07.50	00:00:15.33
4th	6	Long Island RC (a. paone)	04:34.61	11.0%	00:11.78	04:34.61			00:04:07.50	00:00:27.11
5th	5	Vineland (M. Fanelli)	04:38.33	12.5%	00:03.72	04:38.33			00:04:07.50	00:00:30.83
6th	4	Ocean City HS B (S. Shannon)	04:53.81	18.7%	00:15.48	04:53.81			00:04:07.50	00:00:46.31
7th	7	Newport RC (T. Crosby)	05:14.72	27.2%	00:20.91	05:14.72			00:04:07.50	00:01:07.22
Race 9	9c: W	omens Novice 8+ Flight 3 @ 08:20 AM								
1st	2	Saugatuck (C. Notarfrancesco)	05:47.07			05:47.07			00:05:47.07	
2nd	3	Kearny (A. Pounders)	06:02.19	4.4%	00:15.12	06:02.19			00:05:47.07	00:00:15.12
3rd	6	South Jersey (R. Rosenthal)	06:09.01	6.3%	00:06.82	06:09.01			00:05:47.07	00:00:21.94
4th	7	Blair (C. Berry-Toon)	06:24.20	10.7%	00:15.19	06:24.20			00:05:47.07	00:00:37.13
5th	5	WYRA A (S. Leslie)	06:31.04	12.7%	00:06.84	06:31.04			00:05:47.07	00:00:43.97
	4	Port Rowing B (L. Seidman)	Scratch							

Page 1 of 14

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 1	11a: V	Nomens 2nd Novice 8+ Final @ 08:30 AM							
1st	1	Holy Spirit (A. Potiris)	05:45.00			05:45.00		00:05:45.00	
2nd	2	Ocean City HS (L. Ehresmann)	05:55.28	3.0%	00:10.28	05:55.28		00:05:45.00	00:00:10.28
3rd	6	Greenwich Crew A (C. Melvin)	05:58.03	3.8%	00:02.75	05:58.03		00:05:45.00	00:00:13.03
4th	3	WYRA (G. Cavoto)	05:58.45	3.9%	00:00.42	05:58.45		00:05:45.00	00:00:13.45
5th	7	Kearny (M. Huapalla)	06:01.98	4.9%	00:03.53	06:01.98		00:05:45.00	00:00:16.98
6th	5	PNRA/Mercer A (A. Dart)	06:14.28	8.5%	00:12.30	06:14.28		00:05:45.00	00:00:29.28
7th	4	Greenwich Crew B (S. Salzer)	06:19.79	10.1%	00:05.51	06:19.79		00:05:45.00	00:00:34.79
Race 1	10a: N	Mens Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 08:40 AM							
1st	6	Saugatuck (M. Hom)	05:31.20			05:31.20		00:05:31.20	
2nd	2	Rye (T. Mechem)	05:48.43	5.2%	00:17.23	05:48.43		00:05:31.20	00:00:17.23
3rd	5	Newport RC (M. Judd)	06:04.05	9.9%	00:15.62	06:04.05		00:05:31.20	00:00:32.85
4th	4	Nutley (R. Bacik)	06:12.06	12.3%	00:08.01	06:12.06		00:05:31.20	00:00:40.86
5th	3	Iona Prep (m. bonaiuto)	06:20.71	14.9%	00:08.65	06:20.71		00:05:31.20	00:00:49.51
Race '	10b: N	Mens Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 08:50 AM							
1st	7	PNRA/Mercer A (G. Wagner)	05:23.77			05:23.77		00:05:23.77	
2nd	5	Norwalk River (J. Bell)	05:29.16	1.7%	00:05.39	05:29.16		00:05:23.77	00:00:05.39
3rd	2	Greenwich Crew (D. MacDonald)	05:31.08	2.3%	00:01.92	05:31.08		00:05:23.77	00:00:07.31
4th	6	WYRA (D. Flogaus)	05:44.74	6.5%	00:13.66	05:44.74		00:05:23.77	00:00:20.97
5th	3	Long Island RC (E. hansen)	05:51.18	8.5%	00:06.44	05:51.18		00:05:23.77	00:00:27.41
6th	4	Blair (C. Berry-Toon)	05:52.25	8.8%	00:01.07	05:52.25		00:05:23.77	00:00:28.48
Race '	12: M	ens 2nd Novice 8+ Final @ 09:00 AM							
1st	3	Greenwich Crew A (C. Lippey)	05:53.99			05:53.99		00:05:52.40	00:00:01.59
2nd	5	PNRA/Mercer A (D. Sharma)	06:12.50	5.2%	00:18.51	06:12.50		00:05:52.40	00:00:20.10
Exhib	4	Rye (V. Gomez)	05:52.40			05:52.40		00:05:52.40	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race '	13a: V	Nomens Novice 4x Flight 1 @ 09:10 AM							
1st	6	New Canaan (M. Owen)	05:36.10			05:36.10		00:05:36.10	
2nd	4	Connecticut (C. Kelley)	05:38.99	0.9%	00:02.89	05:38.99		00:05:36.10	00:00:02.89
3rd	5	Springside Chestnut Hill A (G. Sciarrotta)	06:24.41	14.4%	00:45.42	06:24.41		00:05:36.10	00:00:48.31
4th	2	Long Island RC (a. paone)	06:42.36	19.7%	00:17.95	06:42.36		00:05:36.10	00:01:06.26
5th	3	Whitemarsh (C. Droogan)	06:43.37	20.0%	00:01.01	06:43.37		00:05:36.10	00:01:07.27
Race '	13b: \	Nomens Novice 4x Flight 2 @ 09:20 AM							
1st	4	River Rowing (m. bose)	06:12.29			06:12.29		00:06:12.29	
2nd	6	Springside Chestnut Hill B (A. Miller)	06:25.21	3.5%	00:12.92	06:25.21		00:06:12.29	00:00:12.92
3rd	3	South Jersey (M. Jacobs)	06:56.31	11.8%	00:31.10	06:56.31		00:06:12.29	00:00:44.02
4th	5	Rye (K. Myers)	07:06.56	14.6%	00:10.25	07:06.56		00:06:12.29	00:00:54.27
Race '	14a: N	Mens Novice 4x Flight 1 @ 09:30 AM							
1st	4	Greenwich Crew (C. Edmundson)	06:05.40			06:05.40		00:06:05.40	
2nd	6	South Jersey (D. Mitnick)	06:11.06	1.5%	00:05.66	06:11.06		00:06:05.40	00:00:05.66
3rd	7	Norwalk River (v. Ayala)	06:14.65	2.5%	00:03.59	06:14.65		00:06:05.40	00:00:09.25
4th	3	Rye (C. Sculti)	06:33.70	7.7%	00:19.05	06:33.70		00:06:05.40	00:00:28.30
5th	5	Westfield (A. Grom)	06:44.01	10.6%	00:10.31	06:44.01		00:06:05.40	00:00:38.61
6th	2	RowAmerica (B. Klezl)	07:05.45	16.4%	00:21.44	07:05.45		00:06:05.40	00:01:00.05
Race '	14b: I	Mens Novice 4x Flight 2 @ 09:40 AM							
1st	5	River Rowing (j. rociunas-englert)	05:47.40			05:47.40		00:05:47.40	
2nd	6	Whitemarsh (A. Thomas)	05:52.80	1.6%	00:05.40	05:52.80		00:05:47.40	00:00:05.40
3rd	4	New Canaan (J. Reed)	05:55.60	2.4%	00:02.80	05:55.60		00:05:47.40	00:00:08.20
4th	3	Holy Spirit (K. Nguyen)	05:57.80	3.0%	00:02.20	05:57.80		00:05:47.40	00:00:10.40
5th	2	Long Island RC (E. hansen)	07:20.00	26.7%	01:22.20	07:20.00		00:05:47.40	00:01:32.60
Race '	15a: V	Nomens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:20 AM							
1st	6	Connecticut B (J. Ferrante)	05:51.40			05:51.40		00:05:51.40	
2nd	3	PNRA/Mercer (S. Kandell)	05:53.46	0.6%	00:02.06	05:53.46		00:05:51.40	00:00:02.06
3rd	2	Egg Harbor (R. Suthard)	06:03.97	3.6%	00:10.51	06:03.97		00:05:51.40	00:00:12.57
4th	7	Long Island RC (N. Martini)	06:06.73	4.4%	00:02.76	06:06.73		00:05:51.40	00:00:15.33
5th	5	Kearny (D. Almeida)	06:25.24	9.6%	00:18.51	06:25.24		00:05:51.40	00:00:33.84
6th	4	Ocean City HS (h. Williams)	06:27.93	10.4%	00:02.69	06:27.93		00:05:51.40	00:00:36.53

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race '	15a: V	Vomens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:20 AM							
7th	1	Port Rowing B (M. Higgins)	06:33.40	12.0%	00:05.47	06:33.40		00:05:51.40	00:00:42.00
Race '	15b: V	Nomens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:28 AM							
1st	3	Greenwich Crew (b. marcus)	05:34.20			05:34.20		00:05:34.20	
2nd	6	Saugatuck (F. Cain)	05:35.86	0.5%	00:01.66	05:35.86		00:05:34.20	00:00:01.66
3rd	5	Connecticut A (M. Galloway)	05:41.34	2.1%	00:05.48	05:41.34		00:05:34.20	00:00:07.14
4th	2	Mountain Lakes (S. Marki)	05:44.77	3.2%	00:03.43	05:44.77		00:05:34.20	00:00:10.57
5th	4	Vineland (A. Lincks)	05:47.99	4.1%	00:03.22	05:47.99		00:05:34.20	00:00:13.79
6th	1	Annapolis Junior Rowing (A. Whitaker)	06:17.94	13.1%	00:29.95	06:17.94		00:05:34.20	00:00:43.74
7th	7	Unionville (A. Wertz)	06:35.77	18.4%	00:17.83	06:35.77		00:05:34.20	00:01:01.57
Race '	15c: V	Vomens Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 10:36 AM							
1st	5	Blair (R. Cooley)	05:49.50			05:49.50		00:05:49.50	
2nd	7	Holy Spirit (N. Vizthum)	06:00.20	3.1%	00:10.70	06:00.20		00:05:49.50	00:00:10.70
3rd	3	Norwalk River (A. Ornato)	06:05.47	4.6%	00:05.27	06:05.47		00:05:49.50	00:00:15.97
4th	4	Nutley (M. Fernandez)	06:09.36	5.7%	00:03.89	06:09.36		00:05:49.50	00:00:19.86
5th	2	Lawrenceville (V. Berzin)	06:09.76	5.8%	00:00.40	06:09.76		00:05:49.50	00:00:20.26
6th	6	Port Rowing A (D. Vlahos)	06:45.64	16.1%	00:35.88	06:45.64		00:05:49.50	00:00:56.14
Race '	16a: N	Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:44 AM							
1st	7	South Jersey (G. Waxman)	05:14.50			05:14.50		00:05:14.50	
2nd	1	PNRA/Mercer (F. Ludwig)	05:16.98	0.8%	00:02.48	05:16.98		00:05:14.50	00:00:02.48
3rd	4	Norwalk River (A. Sedlack)	05:23.34	2.8%	00:06.36	05:23.34		00:05:14.50	00:00:08.84
4th	6	Vineland (K. Leimeister)	05:27.18	4.0%	00:03.84	05:27.18		00:05:14.50	00:00:12.68
5th	5	New Canaan (Q. Hayward)	05:39.91	8.1%	00:12.73	05:39.91		00:05:14.50	00:00:25.41
6th	2	Long Island RC (P. Kennedy)	05:41.19	8.5%	00:01.28	05:41.19		00:05:14.50	00:00:26.69
	3	Ranney (C. Rivera)	Scratch						

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty W	Vinning	Split
Race 1	16b: N	Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:52 AM							
1st	6	Mountain Lakes (M. Graham)	05:28.70			05:28.70	00:	:05:28.70	
2nd	4	Rye (G. Janart)	05:30.17	0.4%	00:01.47	05:30.17	00:	:05:28.70	00:00:01.47
3rd	7	Greenwich Crew B (Q. McLoughlin)	05:34.43	1.7%	00:04.26	05:34.43	00:	:05:28.70	00:00:05.73
4th	5	Port Rowing A (J. Kagan)	05:34.98	1.9%	00:00.55	05:34.98	00:	:05:28.70	00:00:06.28
5th	1	Newport RC (W. Swartz)	05:36.39	2.3%	00:01.41	05:36.39	00:	:05:28.70	00:00:07.69
6th	2	Unionville (E. Klabunde)	05:38.39	2.9%	00:02.00	05:38.39	00:	:05:28.70	00:00:09.69
7th	3	WYRA (E. Hyzny)	05:59.84	9.5%	00:21.45	05:59.84	00:	:05:28.70	00:00:31.14
Race '	16c: N	Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 11:00 AM							
1st	5	RowAmerica (H. Bryant)	05:10.10			05:10.10	00:	:05:10.10	
2nd	4	Blair (E. Flora)	05:15.01	1.6%	00:04.91	05:15.01	00:	:05:10.10	00:00:04.91
3rd	2	Saugatuck A (N. Amato)	05:17.28	2.3%	00:02.27	05:17.28	00:	:05:10.10	00:00:07.18
4th	3	Greenwich Crew A (S. Sands)	05:18.78	2.8%	00:01.50	05:18.78	00:	:05:10.10	00:00:08.68
5th	6	Iona Prep (H. Mourani)	05:25.48	5.0%	00:06.70	05:25.48	00:	:05:10.10	00:00:15.38
6th	7	Port Rowing B (M. DiGiovanni)	05:27.20	5.5%	00:01.72	05:27.20	00:	:05:10.10	00:00:17.10
Race '	18a: N	Mens Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 11:08 AM							
1st	2	New Canaan A (P. Salvatore)	05:02.10			05:02.10	00:	:05:02.10	
2nd	4	Long Island RC (T. Ruijgh)	05:04.73	0.9%	00:02.63	05:04.73	00:	:05:02.10	00:00:02.63
3rd	7	Baltimore (S. Amberger)	05:06.39	1.4%	00:01.66	05:06.39	00:	:05:02.10	00:00:04.29
4th	3	Saugatuck B (P. overton)	05:09.10	2.3%	00:02.71	05:09.10	00:	:05:02.10	00:00:07.00
5th	6	North Allegheny (A. Ridenour)	05:32.12	9.9%	00:23.02	05:32.12	00:	:05:02.10	00:00:30.02
	5	Navesink (T. Gaffey)	Excluded						
Race '	18b: N	Mens Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 11:16 AM							
1st	7	Norwalk River (K. Petreski)	05:19.40			05:19.40	00:	:05:19.40	
2nd	3	New Canaan B (G. Daniel)	05:26.32	2.2%	00:06.92	05:26.32	00:	:05:19.40	00:00:06.92
3rd	2	River Rowing (S. McNulty-Kowal)	05:31.29	3.7%	00:04.97	05:31.29	00:	:05:19.40	00:00:11.89
4th	4	Saugatuck A (G. Holzhauer)	05:41.57	6.9%	00:10.28	05:41.57	00:	:05:19.40	00:00:22.17
5th	6	Westfield (C. Rosa)	05:52.48	10.4%	00:10.91	05:52.48	00:	:05:19.40	00:00:33.08
6th	5	Nereid (N. Paray)	06:05.99	14.6%	00:13.51	06:05.99	00:	:05:19.40	00:00:46.59

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap	Penalty	Winning	Split
Race	19a: V	Vomens Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:24 AM								
1st	3	Connecticut (M. Galloway)	04:11.80			04:11.80			00:04:11.80	
2nd	5	PNRA/Mercer (H. Bork)	04:13.11	0.5%	00:01.31	04:13.11			00:04:11.80	00:00:01.31
3rd	6	Greenwich Crew (M. Slabbert)	04:18.24	2.6%	00:05.13	04:18.24			00:04:11.80	00:00:06.44
4th	4	Annapolis Junior Rowing (M. Manyin)	04:18.82	2.8%	00:00.58	04:18.82			00:04:11.80	00:00:07.02
5th	7	Blair (H. Klein)	04:43.89	12.7%	00:25.07	04:43.89			00:04:11.80	00:00:32.09
	2	Swan Creek RC (M. King)	Excluded							
Race '	19b: V	Vomens Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 11:32 AM								
1st	2	Saugatuck (F. Cain)	05:11.90			05:11.90			00:05:11.90	
2nd	3	Holy Spirit (C. McCully)	05:14.23	0.7%	00:02.33	05:14.23			00:05:11.90	00:00:02.33
3rd	6	WYRA (K. Stewart)	05:21.30	3.0%	00:07.07	05:21.30			00:05:11.90	00:00:09.40
4th	7	Oakcrest (T. Phy)	05:22.33	3.3%	00:01.03	05:22.33			00:05:11.90	00:00:10.43
5th	5	Lawrenceville (G. Fram)	05:24.16	3.9%	00:01.83	05:24.16			00:05:11.90	00:00:12.26
6th	4	Port Rowing (D. Vlahos)	05:57.33	14.6%	00:33.17	05:57.33			00:05:11.90	00:00:45.43
Race 2	20a: N	Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:40 AM								
1st	5	PNRA/Mercer (S. Kelly)	04:48.80			04:48.80			00:04:48.80	
2nd	3	Holy Spirit (P. Shober)	04:50.16	0.5%	00:01.36	04:50.16			00:04:48.80	00:00:01.36
3rd	6	Salisbury School (H. Wong)	04:52.97	1.4%	00:02.81	04:52.97			00:04:48.80	00:00:04.17
4th	4	Annapolis Junior Rowing (j. groninger)	05:03.50	5.1%	00:10.53	05:03.50			00:04:48.80	00:00:14.70
5th	2	Mountain Lakes (M. Graham)	05:13.02	8.4%	00:09.52	05:13.02			00:04:48.80	00:00:24.22
6th	7	Rye (K. Mueller)	05:17.86	10.1%	00:04.84	05:17.86			00:04:48.80	00:00:29.06
7th	1	New Canaan (P. Barringer)	05:19.15	10.5%	00:01.29	05:19.15			00:04:48.80	00:00:30.35
Race 2	20b: N	Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 11:48 AM								
1st	5	Saugatuck (C. O'Brien)	04:29.30			04:29.30			00:04:29.30	
2nd	7	Lawrenceville (H. Evans)	04:33.61	1.6%	00:04.31	04:33.61			00:04:29.30	00:00:04.31
3rd	6	Oakcrest (J. Nale)	04:36.89	2.8%	00:03.28	04:36.89			00:04:29.30	00:00:07.59
4th	2	Greenwich Crew (Q. McLoughlin)	04:44.87	5.8%	00:07.98	04:44.87			00:04:29.30	00:00:15.57
5th	4	Port Rowing (J. Kagan)	04:45.46	6.0%	00:00.59	04:45.46			00:04:29.30	00:00:16.16
6th	1	Iona Prep (H. Mourani)	04:59.76	11.3%	00:14.30	04:59.76			00:04:29.30	00:00:30.46
7th	3	Swan Creek RC (J. Slavtcheff)	05:07.08	14.0%	00:07.32	05:07.08			00:04:29.30	00:00:37.78

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 2	23a: V	Vomens 2nd Varsity 4+ Flight 1 @ 01:00 PM							
1st	2	Saugatuck B (K. Grotto)	05:47.60			05:47.60		00:05:47.60	
2nd	1	Connecticut B (C. Plunkett)	05:54.30	1.9%	00:06.70	05:54.30		00:05:47.60	00:00:06.70
3rd	7	Nutley (A. Allison)	06:06.50	5.4%	00:12.20	06:06.50		00:05:47.60	00:00:18.90
4th	3	Kearny A (S. Galarza)	06:07.00	5.6%	00:00.50	06:07.00		00:05:47.60	00:00:19.40
5th	6	Blair B (P. Cordero)	06:12.80	7.2%	00:05.80	06:12.80		00:05:47.60	00:00:25.20
6th	4	Springside Chestnut Hill (L. McCormack)	06:23.30	10.3%	00:10.50	06:23.30		00:05:47.60	00:00:35.70
7th	5	Long Island RC B (D. White)	06:34.50	13.5%	00:11.20	06:34.50		00:05:47.60	00:00:46.90
Race 2	23b: V	Nomens 2nd Varsity 4+ Flight 2 @ 01:08 PM							
1st	4	Saugatuck B (A. Sabovic)	05:15.00			05:15.00		00:05:15.00	
2nd	2	Connecticut A (K. Squitieri)	05:19.69	1.5%	00:04.69	05:19.69		00:05:15.00	00:00:04.69
3rd	7	PNRA/Mercer (L. Colanduoni)	05:25.63	3.4%	00:05.94	05:25.63		00:05:15.00	00:00:10.63
4th	1	Ocean City HS (F. Kane)	05:30.12	4.8%	00:04.49	05:30.12		00:05:15.00	00:00:15.12
5th	6	Newport RC (K. Slicer)	05:41.53	8.4%	00:11.41	05:41.53		00:05:15.00	00:00:26.53
6th	5	Port Rowing (A. Meyer)	06:04.54	15.7%	00:23.01	06:04.54		00:05:15.00	00:00:49.54
7th	3	Kearny B (E. Magee)	06:16.48	19.5%	00:11.94	06:16.48		00:05:15.00	00:01:01.48
Race 2	23c: V	Vomens 2nd Varsity 4+ Flight 3 @ 01:16 PM							
1st	7	Blair A (G. Middleton)	05:45.30			05:45.30		00:05:45.30	
2nd	5	Greenwich Crew (A. Svedin)	05:48.41	0.9%	00:03.11	05:48.41		00:05:45.30	00:00:03.11
3rd	1	Egg Harbor (N. DiPietro)	05:48.74	1.0%	00:00.33	05:48.74		00:05:45.30	00:00:03.44
4th	6	Long Island RC A (M. Prince)	05:52.29	2.0%	00:03.55	05:52.29		00:05:45.30	00:00:06.99
5th	3	Mountain Lakes (E. Wolkenstein)	06:05.89	6.0%	00:13.60	06:05.89		00:05:45.30	00:00:20.59
6th	2	Annapolis Junior Rowing (P. Sunshine)	06:41.62	16.3%	00:35.73	06:41.62		00:05:45.30	00:00:56.32
	4	Ranney (C. Cranley)	Scratch						
Race 2	21: W	omens 3rd Varsity 4+ Final @ 01:24 PM							
1st	4	Connecticut (C. Kelley)	05:25.40			05:25.40		00:05:25.40	
2nd	6	PNRA/Mercer A (L. Shehab)	05:44.23	5.8%	00:18.83	05:44.23		00:05:25.40	00:00:18.83
3rd	3	Nutley (M. Grandinetti)	05:47.52	6.8%	00:03.29	05:47.52		00:05:25.40	00:00:22.12
4th	7	Greenwich Crew (A. Reice)	05:49.66	7.5%	00:02.14	05:49.66		00:05:25.40	00:00:24.26
5th	2	Long Island RC (s. purschke)	06:16.82	15.8%	00:27.16	06:16.82		00:05:25.40	00:00:51.42
6th	1	Newport RC (G. Hamilton)	06:54.38	27.3%	00:37.56	06:54.38		00:05:25.40	00:01:28.98
	5	Mountain Lakes (R. Felsen-Parsons)	Scratch						

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 2	21: W	omens 3rd Varsity 4+ Final @ 01:24 PM							
Race 2	24a· N	Mens 2nd Varsity 4+ Flight 1 @ 01:32 PM							
1st	4	Norwalk River A (B. Helms)	05:41.40			05:41.40		00:05:41.40	
2nd	3	Nutley (M. Basile)	05:51.16	2.9%	00:09.76	05:51.16		00:05:41.40	00:00:09.76
3rd	5	Long Island RC B (C. White)	05:58.01	4.9%	00:06.85	05:58.01		00:05:41.40	00:00:16.61
4th	2	Annapolis Junior Rowing (R. Martin)	06:00.09	5.5%	00:02.08	06:00.09		00:05:41.40	00:00:18.69
5th	6	South Jersey A (C. Yang)	06:03.09	6.4%	00:03.00	06:03.09		00:05:41.40	00:00:21.69
6th	7	WYRA (A. Paesano)	06:16.77	10.4%	00:13.68	06:16.77		00:05:41.40	00:00:35.37
7th	1	Port Rowing (M. DiSpigno)	06:28.33	13.7%	00:11.56	06:28.33		00:05:41.40	00:00:46.93
Race 2	24b: N	Mens 2nd Varsity 4+ Flight 2 @ 01:40 PM							
1st	5	Long Island RC A (P. Kennedy)	05:50.70			05:50.70		00:05:50.70	
2nd	6	PNRA/Mercer (K. Borup)	05:54.52	1.1%	00:03.82	05:54.52		00:05:50.70	00:00:03.82
3rd	7	Iona Prep A (B. O'Grady)	06:14.64	6.8%	00:20.12	06:14.64		00:05:50.70	00:00:23.94
4th	4	South Jersey B (L. Young)	06:30.33	11.3%	00:15.69	06:30.33		00:05:50.70	00:00:39.63
5th	2	Blair B (J. Lamon II)	06:36.88	13.2%	00:06.55	06:36.88		00:05:50.70	00:00:46.18
6th	3	Iona Prep (A. Calvi)	06:46.03	15.8%	00:09.15	06:46.03		00:05:50.70	00:00:55.33
Race 2	24c: N	Mens 2nd Varsity 4+ Flight 3 @ 01:48 PM							
1st	2	Norwalk River B (W. Pacella)	06:05.30			06:05.30		00:06:05.30	
2nd	3	Mountain Lakes (M. Graham)	06:06.30	0.3%	00:01.00	06:06.30		00:06:05.30	00:00:01.00
3rd	6	Blair A (t. kahn)	06:11.74	1.8%	00:05.44	06:11.74		00:06:05.30	00:00:06.44
4th	4	Vineland (J. Marcacci)	06:15.26	2.7%	00:03.52	06:15.26		00:06:05.30	00:00:09.96
Race 2	22: M	ens 3rd Varsity 4+ Final @ 01:56 PM							
1st	3	Mountain Lakes (B. Fitzgerald)	04:49.40			04:49.40		00:04:49.40	
2nd	6	Blair (J. Ernsting)	04:51.59	0.8%	00:02.19	04:51.59		00:04:49.40	00:00:02.19
3rd	5	Nutley (B. Valentin)	04:59.27	3.4%	00:07.68	04:59.27		00:04:49.40	00:00:09.87
4th	1	Long Island RC (R. Lanner)	05:06.28	5.8%	00:07.01	05:06.28		00:04:49.40	00:00:16.88
5th	2	South Jersey (R. Risdorfer)	05:15.04	8.9%	00:08.76	05:15.04		00:04:49.40	00:00:25.64
6th	4	Newport RC (M. Judd)	05:21.24	11.0%	00:06.20	05:21.24		00:04:49.40	00:00:31.84
7th	7	Vineland (T. Nester)	05:49.61	20.8%	00:28.37	05:49.61		00:04:49.40	00:01:00.21

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 2	25a: V	Nomens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 1 @ 02:04 PM							
1st	5	PNRA/Mercer (K. Hickey)	05:54.09			05:54.09		00:05:54.09	
2nd	6	Port Rowing (M. Davis)	06:15.17	6.0%	00:21.08	06:15.17		00:05:54.09	00:00:21.08
3rd	7	Newport RC (M. Maier)	06:19.84	7.3%	00:04.67	06:19.84		00:05:54.09	00:00:25.75
4th	2	Kearny (Y. Miranda)	06:24.35	8.5%	00:04.51	06:24.35		00:05:54.09	00:00:30.26
5th	4	Mountain Lakes (E. Abbott)	06:27.29	9.4%	00:02.94	06:27.29		00:05:54.09	00:00:33.20
6th	3	Nutley (L. HUSSEY)	06:33.86	11.2%	00:06.57	06:33.86		00:05:54.09	00:00:39.77
7th	1	Long Island RC A (S. Larkin)	06:55.15	17.2%	00:21.29	06:55.15		00:05:54.09	00:01:01.06
Race 2	25b: V	Nomens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 2 @ 02:12 PM							
1st	6	Lawrenceville (G. Fram)	06:13.10			06:13.10		00:06:13.10	
2nd	2	Greenwich Crew (B. Bryant)	06:31.36	4.9%	00:18.26	06:31.36		00:06:13.10	00:00:18.26
3rd	3	Vineland (E. Harrold)	06:32.17	5.1%	00:00.81	06:32.17		00:06:13.10	00:00:19.07
4th	4	Ocean City HS (M. Szabo)	06:32.82	5.3%	00:00.65	06:32.82		00:06:13.10	00:00:19.72
5th	5	Egg Harbor (A. Deebold)	06:39.05	7.0%	00:06.23	06:39.05		00:06:13.10	00:00:25.95
	7	Ranney (C. Kalinowski)	Scratch						
Race 2	26a: N	Mens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 1 @ 02:20 PM							
1st	4	Norwalk River (J. Blake)	05:27.09			05:27.09		00:05:27.09	
2nd	6	Saugatuck (W. Schorr)	05:32.17	1.6%	00:05.08	05:32.17		00:05:27.09	00:00:05.08
3rd	5	PNRA/Mercer (d. mann)	05:32.81	1.7%	00:00.64	05:32.81		00:05:27.09	00:00:05.72
4th	2	WYRA (D. Nichols)	05:33.79	2.0%	00:00.98	05:33.79		00:05:27.09	00:00:06.70
5th	7	Port Rowing (A. Herron)	05:43.71	5.1%	00:09.92	05:43.71		00:05:27.09	00:00:16.62
6th	3	Rye A (A. Sutherland)	06:11.46	13.6%	00:27.75	06:11.46		00:05:27.09	00:00:44.37
Race 2	26b: N	Mens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 2 @ 02:28 PM							
1st	7	Mountain Lakes (A. Kaufmann)	05:47.40			05:47.40		00:05:47.40	
2nd	4	New Canaan (P. Barringer)	05:53.73	1.8%	00:06.33	05:53.73		00:05:47.40	00:00:06.33
3rd	3	Long Island RC (O. Yaari)	05:59.48	3.5%	00:05.75	05:59.48		00:05:47.40	00:00:12.08
4th	5	South Jersey (A. Laberee)	06:02.30	4.3%	00:02.82	06:02.30		00:05:47.40	00:00:14.90
5th	6	Nutley (R. Zajac)	06:24.71	10.7%	00:22.41	06:24.71		00:05:47.40	00:00:37.31
6th	2	Blair (A. Peets)	06:49.54	17.9%	00:24.83	06:49.54		00:05:47.40	00:01:02.14

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race	27a: V	Vomens 2nd Varsity 4x Flight 1 @ 02:36 PM							
1st	3	New Canaan (J. Froland)	05:52.35			05:52.35		00:05:52.35	
2nd	6	Long Island RC A (N. DeMartini)	06:05.24	3.7%	00:12.89	06:05.24		00:05:52.35	00:00:12.89
3rd	4	Saugatuck B (Q. Cuthbertson)	06:10.49	5.1%	00:05.25	06:10.49		00:05:52.35	00:00:18.14
4th	5	Navesink A (E. Rempel)	06:44.09	14.7%	00:33.60	06:44.09		00:05:52.35	00:00:51.74
5th	2	Springside Chestnut Hill B (A. Schwartz)	07:13.07	22.9%	00:28.98	07:13.07		00:05:52.35	00:01:20.72
6th	7	Rye A (O. Iles)	07:38.38	30.1%	00:25.31	07:38.38		00:05:52.35	00:01:46.03
Race	27b: V	Nomens 2nd Varsity 4x Flight 2 @ 02:44 PM							
1st	2	Greenwich Crew (Z. Ng)	06:12.80			06:12.80		00:06:12.80	
2nd	4	Saugatuck A (I. Ratcliffe)	06:24.90	3.2%	00:12.10	06:24.90		00:06:12.80	00:00:12.10
3rd	5	Springside Chestnut Hill B (H. Hambrose)	06:27.50	3.9%	00:02.60	06:27.50		00:06:12.80	00:00:14.70
4th	6	Navesink B (S. Obusek)	06:38.67	6.9%	00:11.17	06:38.67		00:06:12.80	00:00:25.87
5th	3	River Rowing (J. Nelson)	06:45.12	8.7%	00:06.45	06:45.12		00:06:12.80	00:00:32.32
6th	7	Long Island RC B (R. Brown)	07:30.02	20.7%	00:44.90	07:30.02		00:06:12.80	00:01:17.22
Race 2	28a: N	Mens 2nd Varsity 4x Flight 1 @ 02:52 PM							
1st	6	North Allegheny (Z. Springer)	05:45.70			05:45.70		00:05:45.70	
2nd	3	Norwalk River B (W. Pacella)	05:49.13	1.0%	00:03.43	05:49.13		00:05:45.70	00:00:03.43
3rd	5	Long Island RC B (C. Oliva)	05:52.04	1.8%	00:02.91	05:52.04		00:05:45.70	00:00:06.34
4th	4	New Canaan B (L. Brand)	05:56.77	3.2%	00:04.73	05:56.77		00:05:45.70	00:00:11.07
5th	7	Westfield (B. Fallon)	06:43.46	16.7%	00:46.69	06:43.46		00:05:45.70	00:00:57.76
	2	Saugatuck (G. Steffen)	Scratch						
Race 2	28b: N	Mens 2nd Varsity 4x Flight 2 @ 03:00 PM							
1st	6	New Canaan A (P. Gelhaus)	05:18.60			05:18.60		00:05:18.60	
2nd	4	Norwalk River A (G. Bauerfeld)	05:24.54	1.9%	00:05.94	05:24.54		00:05:18.60	00:00:05.94
3rd	7	River Rowing (A. Tantawi)	05:36.23	5.5%	00:11.69	05:36.23		00:05:18.60	00:00:17.63
4th	3	Rye (T. Clickner)	05:39.20	6.5%	00:02.97	05:39.20		00:05:18.60	00:00:20.60
5th	2	Navesink (M. Kelly)	05:58.70	12.6%	00:19.50	05:58.70		00:05:18.60	00:00:40.10
6th	5	Long Island RC A (C. White)	07:03.10	32.8%	01:04.40	07:03.10		00:05:18.60	00:01:44.50

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 2	29: W	omens 3rd Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:20 PM							
1st	7	Holy Spirit A (B. Stone)	05:37.90			05:37.90		00:05:37.90	
2nd	4	Connecticut A (C. Kelley)	05:45.09	2.1%	00:07.19	05:45.09		00:05:37.90	00:00:07.19
3rd	3	PNRA/Mercer A (H. Bradley)	06:02.59	7.3%	00:17.50	06:02.59		00:05:37.90	00:00:24.69
4th	5	Greenwich Crew (K. Ellis)	06:02.87	7.4%	00:00.28	06:02.87		00:05:37.90	00:00:24.97
5th	2	Newport RC (E. Moretti)	06:03.38	7.5%	00:00.51	06:03.38		00:05:37.90	00:00:25.48
6th	1	Nutley (M. Grandinetti)	06:10.02	9.5%	00:06.64	06:10.02		00:05:37.90	00:00:32.12
7th	6	Kearny (E. McCurrie)	06:12.53	10.2%	00:02.51	06:12.53		00:05:37.90	00:00:34.63
Race 3	30: M	ens 3rd Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:28 PM							
1st	4	Saugatuck (T. Innes)	05:07.70			05:07.70		00:05:07.70	
2nd	6	Salisbury School (G. Tavlarios)	05:14.85	2.3%	00:07.15	05:14.85		00:05:07.70	00:00:07.15
3rd	1	PNRA/Mercer A (K. Borup)	05:16.56	2.9%	00:01.71	05:16.56		00:05:07.70	00:00:08.86
4th	2	Nutley (O. Benitez)	05:21.19	4.4%	00:04.63	05:21.19		00:05:07.70	00:00:13.49
5th	7	Greenwich Crew (N. Kiley)	05:26.65	6.2%	00:05.46	05:26.65		00:05:07.70	00:00:18.95
6th	3	New Canaan (C. Dorsey)	05:29.57	7.1%	00:02.92	05:29.57		00:05:07.70	00:00:21.87
7th	5	Mountain Lakes (S. Mund)	05:51.19	14.1%	00:21.62	05:51.19		00:05:07.70	00:00:43.49
Race 3	31a: V	Nomens 2nd Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 03:36 PM							
1st	3	PNRA/Mercer A (K. Hickey)	05:51.90			05:51.90		00:05:51.90	
2nd	4	Saugatuck B (V. Thorogood)	05:52.53	0.2%	00:00.63	05:52.53		00:05:51.90	00:00:00.63
3rd	5	Connecticut B (C. Plunkett)	06:00.09	2.3%	00:07.56	06:00.09		00:05:51.90	00:00:08.19
4th	6	Greenwich Crew (A. Svedin)	06:04.20	3.5%	00:04.11	06:04.20		00:05:51.90	00:00:12.30
5th	2	Mountain Lakes (S. Marki)	06:19.29	7.8%	00:15.09	06:19.29		00:05:51.90	00:00:27.39
6th	7	Blair (G. Chamberlin)	06:23.37	8.9%	00:04.08	06:23.37		00:05:51.90	00:00:31.47
Race 3	31b: \	Nomens 2nd Varsity 8+ Flight 2 @ 03:44 PM							
1st	4	Saugatuck A (A. Sabovic)	05:37.80			05:37.80		00:05:37.80	
2nd	2	PNRA/Mercer B (H. Bradley)	05:41.30	1.0%	00:03.50	05:41.30		00:05:37.80	00:00:03.50
3rd	7	Connecticut A (K. Shutts)	05:42.01	1.2%	00:00.71	05:42.01		00:05:37.80	00:00:04.21
4th	5	WYRA (C. McNeill)	05:55.81	5.3%	00:13.80	05:55.81		00:05:37.80	00:00:18.01
5th	6	Norwalk River (A. Ornato)	06:07.86	8.9%	00:12.05	06:07.86		00:05:37.80	00:00:30.06
6th	3	Port Rowing (H. Rosen)	06:44.84	19.8%	00:36.98	06:44.84		00:05:37.80	00:01:07.04

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 3	32a: N	Mens 2nd Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 03:52 PM							
1st	2	Lawrenceville (Y. Francis)	05:16.40			05:16.40		00:05:16.40	
2nd	7	Holy Spirit (J. Koch)	05:17.86	0.5%	00:01.46	05:17.86		00:05:16.40	00:00:01.46
3rd	6	PNRA/Mercer A (K. Borup)	05:20.06	1.2%	00:02.20	05:20.06		00:05:16.40	00:00:03.66
4th	5	Port Rowing B (J. Martin)	05:34.49	5.7%	00:14.43	05:34.49		00:05:16.40	00:00:18.09
5th	4	Greenwich Crew (J. Ellis)	05:46.18	9.4%	00:11.69	05:46.18		00:05:16.40	00:00:29.78
6th	3	Newport RC (C. Smith)	06:03.05	14.7%	00:16.87	06:03.05		00:05:16.40	00:00:46.65
Race 3	32b: I	Mens 2nd Varsity 8+ Flight 2 @ 04:00 PM							
1st	6	Salisbury School (P. Fousek)	04:27.40			04:27.40		00:04:27.40	
2nd	5	New Canaan (R. Marsh)	04:34.97	2.8%	00:07.57	04:34.97		00:04:27.40	00:00:07.57
3rd	4	Saugatuck (W. Van Buren)	04:35.36	3.0%	00:00.39	04:35.36		00:04:27.40	00:00:07.96
4th	7	Iona Prep (B. O'Grady)	04:59.39	12.0%	00:24.03	04:59.39		00:04:27.40	00:00:31.99
5th	3	Port Rowing A (A. Herron)	05:05.91	14.4%	00:06.52	05:05.91		00:04:27.40	00:00:38.51
Race 3	35: M	ens Varsity Ltwt 4x Final @ 04:08 PM							
1st	4	River Rowing A (D. Kelly)	05:51.20			05:51.20		00:05:51.20	
2nd	5	Norwalk River A (L. Goodwin)	05:52.66	0.4%	00:01.46	05:52.66		00:05:51.20	00:00:01.46
3rd	1	Greenwich Crew (J. Doherty)	06:01.05	2.8%	00:08.39	06:01.05		00:05:51.20	00:00:09.85
4th	2	Norwalk River B (C. CRAGIN)	06:20.88	8.5%	00:19.83	06:20.88		00:05:51.20	00:00:29.68
5th	3	Long Island RC A (F. Landrio)	06:21.82	8.7%	00:00.94	06:21.82		00:05:51.20	00:00:30.62
6th	7	River Rowing B (L. Michaels)	06:23.67	9.2%	00:01.85	06:23.67		00:05:51.20	00:00:32.47
	6	Long Island RC B (N. Catalanotto)	Scratch						
Race 3	36a: \	Nomens Varsity Ltwt 4x Flight @ 04:16 PM							
1st	5	River Rowing A (L. Tasker)	06:26.10			06:26.10		00:06:26.10	
2nd	3	River Rowing B (E. Kitman)	06:33.14	1.8%	00:07.04	06:33.14		00:06:26.10	00:00:07.04
3rd	1	Egg Harbor (T. Cass)	06:35.05	2.3%	00:01.91	06:35.05		00:06:26.10	00:00:08.95
4th	4	Saugatuck (S. Bucher)	06:43.33	4.5%	00:08.28	06:43.33		00:06:26.10	00:00:17.23
5th	2	Long Island RC B (R. Brown)	07:14.96	12.7%	00:31.63	07:14.96		00:06:26.10	00:00:48.86
	6	North Allegheny (L. Schweiger)	Scratch						
	7	Long Island RC A (S. Larkin)	Scratch						

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split		
Race 15: Womens Varsity 4+ Final @ 04:24 PM											
1st	4	Connecticut B (J. Ferrante)	07:37.90			07:37.90		00:07:37.90			
2nd	3	Blair (R. Cooley)	07:45.18	1.6%	00:07.28	07:45.18		00:07:37.90	00:00:07.28		
3rd	5	Greenwich Crew (b. marcus)	07:47.83	2.2%	00:02.65	07:47.83		00:07:37.90	00:00:09.93		
4th	2	Saugatuck (F. Cain)	07:57.17	4.2%	00:09.34	07:57.17		00:07:37.90	00:00:19.27		
5th	7	Holy Spirit (N. Vizthum)	08:04.32	5.8%	00:07.15	08:04.32		00:07:37.90	00:00:26.42		
6th	6	PNRA/Mercer (S. Kandell)	08:26.94	10.7%	00:22.62	08:26.94		00:07:37.90	00:00:49.04		
Race 16: Mens Varsity 4+ Final @ 04:32 PM											
1st	4	South Jersey (G. Waxman)	06:57.50			06:57.50		00:06:57.50			
2nd	3	RowAmerica (H. Bryant)	06:57.84	0.1%	00:00.34	06:57.84		00:06:57.50	00:00:00.34		
3rd	6	PNRA/Mercer (F. Ludwig)	06:59.97	0.6%	00:02.13	06:59.97		00:06:57.50	00:00:02.47		
4th	5	Mountain Lakes (M. Graham)	07:05.79	2.0%	00:05.82	07:05.79		00:06:57.50	00:00:08.29		
5th	2	Rye (G. Janart)	07:06.16	2.1%	00:00.37	07:06.16		00:06:57.50	00:00:08.66		
6th	7	Blair (E. Flora)	07:15.97	4.4%	00:09.81	07:15.97		00:06:57.50	00:00:18.47		
Race 17: Womens Varsity 4x Final @ 04:40 PM											
1st	2	New Canaan (M. Campbell)	07:30.60			07:30.60		00:07:30.60			
2nd	6	River Rowing (E. Ginsberg)	07:37.58	1.5%	00:06.98	07:37.58		00:07:30.60	00:00:06.98		
3rd	7	North Allegheny (L. Griffin)	07:44.77	3.1%	00:07.19	07:44.77		00:07:30.60	00:00:14.17		
4th	3	Saugatuck (A. Savoca)	07:50.61	4.4%	00:05.84	07:50.61		00:07:30.60	00:00:20.01		
5th	1	Long Island RC (V. Korine)	07:56.40	5.7%	00:05.79	07:56.40		00:07:30.60	00:00:25.80		
6th	4	Navesink (M. Tobin)	07:57.81	6.0%	00:01.41	07:57.81		00:07:30.60	00:00:27.21		
7th	5	Westfield (P. Burke)	09:08.11	21.6%	01:10.30	09:08.11		00:07:30.60	00:01:37.51		
Race 18: Mens Varsity 4x Final @ 04:48 PM											
1st	4	New Canaan A (P. Salvatore)	06:34.90			06:34.90		00:06:34.90			
2nd	3	Long Island RC (T. Ruijgh)	06:37.17	0.6%	00:02.27	06:37.17		00:06:34.90	00:00:02.27		
3rd	2	Baltimore (S. Amberger)	06:38.63	0.9%	00:01.46	06:38.63		00:06:34.90	00:00:03.73		
4th	5	Norwalk River (K. Petreski)	06:38.86	1.0%	00:00.23	06:38.86		00:06:34.90	00:00:03.96		
5th	6	New Canaan B (G. Daniel)	06:55.12	5.1%	00:16.26	06:55.12		00:06:34.90	00:00:20.22		
6th	1	North Allegheny (A. Ridenour)	07:02.89	7.1%	00:07.77	07:02.89		00:06:34.90	00:00:27.99		
7th	7	River Rowing (S. McNulty-Kowal)	07:10.83	9.1%	00:07.94	07:10.83		00:06:34.90	00:00:35.93		

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split		
Race 33: Womens Varsity Ltwt 8+ Final @ 04:56 PM											
1st	5	Holy Spirit A (L. Slattery)	07:04.30			07:04.30		00:07:04.30			
2nd	3	Saugatuck (N. Wardell)	07:17.96	3.2%	00:13.66	07:17.96		00:07:04.30	00:00:13.66		
3rd	6	Greenwich Crew (B. Bryant)	07:24.98	4.9%	00:07.02	07:24.98		00:07:04.30	00:00:20.68		
4th	4	Ocean City HS (E. Bergman)	08:06.96	14.8%	00:41.98	08:06.96		00:07:04.30	00:01:02.66		
	2	PNRA/Mercer (K. Hickey)	Scratch								
Race 34: Mens Varsity Ltwt 8+ Final @ 05:04 PM											
1st	4	Saugatuck (R. McGuire)	06:48.00			06:48.00		00:06:48.00			
2nd	5	PNRA/Mercer (d. mann)	06:53.19	1.3%	00:05.19	06:53.19		00:06:48.00	00:00:05.19		
3rd	3	Mountain Lakes (A. Kaufmann)	07:03.51	3.8%	00:10.32	07:03.51		00:06:48.00	00:00:15.51		
4th	6	New Canaan (M. Litvak)	07:13.09	6.1%	00:09.58	07:13.09		00:06:48.00	00:00:25.09		
5th	2	Vineland (R. McMahon)	07:31.18	10.6%	00:18.09	07:31.18		00:06:48.00	00:00:43.18		
Race	19: W	omens Varsity 8+ Final @ 05:12 PM									
1st	3	PNRA/Mercer (H. Bork)	06:56.20			06:56.20		00:06:56.20			
2nd	4	Connecticut (M. Galloway)	06:57.06	0.2%	00:00.86	06:57.06		00:06:56.20	00:00:00.86		
3rd	5	Saugatuck (F. Cain)	06:58.89	0.6%	00:01.83	06:58.89		00:06:56.20	00:00:02.69		
4th	6	Holy Spirit (C. McCully)	07:00.37	1.0%	00:01.48	07:00.37		00:06:56.20	00:00:04.17		
5th	7	WYRA (K. Stewart)	07:13.01	4.0%	00:12.64	07:13.01		00:06:56.20	00:00:16.81		
6th	2	Greenwich Crew (M. Slabbert)	07:30.52	8.2%	00:17.51	07:30.52		00:06:56.20	00:00:34.32		
Race 20: Mens Varsity 8+ Final @ 05:20 PM											
1st	3	Holy Spirit (P. Shober)	06:27.10			06:27.10		00:06:27.10			
2nd	5	Saugatuck (C. O'Brien)	06:27.82	0.2%	00:00.72	06:27.82		00:06:27.10	00:00:00.72		
3rd	4	PNRA/Mercer (S. Kelly)	06:31.26	1.1%	00:03.44	06:31.26		00:06:27.10	00:00:04.16		
4th	6	Lawrenceville (H. Evans)	06:32.38	1.4%	00:01.12	06:32.38		00:06:27.10	00:00:05.28		
5th	2	Salisbury School (H. Wong)	06:32.64	1.4%	00:00.26	06:32.64		00:06:27.10	00:00:05.54		
6th	7	Oakcrest (J. Nale)	06:40.97	3.6%	00:08.33	06:40.97		00:06:27.10	00:00:13.87		